From
The Block Development Officer
Gummidipoondi,
Kottakkarai Village,
Gummidipoondi Taluk,
Tiruvallur District
Pin- 601201.

To
The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests,
(Head of Department),
Panagal Maligai, Saidapet,
Chennai – 600 015.
Through, The District Collector
Thiruvallur

RC No: 1769/2019/A2/

Dt - 03-2023

Sir,

Sub: Forests - Tiruvallur Division - (Conservation) Act, 1980 - Chennai Forest Circle / Tiruvallur Forest Division Proposal for diversion of 0.858 ha of forest land in formation of road between K.S.Road to Manali through Manali RF in a length of 1430m and width 6.00m in Tiruvallur forest division in Tiruvallur District in favour of the Block Development Officer, Gummidipoondi Tiruvallur District State Government in Stage- 1 permission accorded - Payment of NPV -Regarding.

Ref: 1. Online application proposal No.FP/TN/ROADI 44426 I 2020) on 10.08.2021.

- Additional chief secretary to Government Letter No. 12536 I FR.10/2022-1 Dt.26.08.2022.
- Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (Head of Forest Force), Chennai-Is, TS3/2007 12021 Dt: 07.12.2022
- 4. District Forest office, Thiruvallur Division C.No 1376/2021/D Dt 13.01.2023

With reference to the above letters cited, Stage – I approval with the following conditions and I submit herewith the Compliance report and Undertakings for further action.

Details of compliance on the conditions laid down by the above letters in Stage - I approval for the Diversion of 0.858 ha of forest land in Manali RF area for Road from K S Road to Manali 1430 meters length road in Gummidipoondi Block, Tiruvallur District.

SI.No. of the Condition Nos with reference to	Conditions Imposed	Action and reply to be furnished by the User Agency
GOI letter a.	The Legal Status of the diverted forest land shall	Will not be changed
	remain unchanged	10017

b.	The demarcation of the proposed forest land shall be carried out by the User Agency by erecting 4 feet high cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 meters at their cost.	Yes, Erected. 72 Nos of stones.
Ç.	The User Agency has to pay an amount of Net Present Value which will be fixed as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India	The Net Present Value for the proposed diverted area is Rs.7,39,073/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Thirty Nine thousand and Seventy Three only) has been deposited by Block Development officer the Generating Challan in the e-portal and payment made on 02.03.2023 vide ref. No 2238120230302889591. A copy of Challan enclosed.
d.	The user Agency has to bear the additional	Combined Under Taken is
•	amount of Net Present Value, which will be fixed	enclosed
	as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court	
	as fixed by Forest Department in future.	
	Amount of Net Present Value of forest area under	The NPV amount shall be
e.	the project shall be transferred / deposited to	deposited to CAMPA fund
	Compensatory Afforestation Fund Management	enclosed.
	and Planning Authority fund only through e-portal	enciosed.
	(https://parivesh.nic.in/)	Combined Under Taken is
f.	The User Agency has to raise linear avenue	Combined Under Taken is
	plantation on either side of the road to prevent	enclosed
	further biotic interference at the cost of user	
	agency in consultation with the District Forest	
	Officer concerned.	0 11 111
g.	The User Agency has to pay the cost towards	
	annual lease rent as fixed by the Forest	
	Department at the time of sanction, along with	
	any escalation for the forest land to be diverted	
	for the above project in future for the entire	
-	project period.	

h.	not exceed 0.858 ha for a length of 1430 m and to a width of 6.00m (3.75m carriage way and	Combined Under Taken is enclosed
	2.25m shoulder-brim) in IVIanali Reserved Forest.	Combined Under Taken is
i.	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under any circumstances be transferred to any	enclosed
**	other agencies/department or person without prior approval of State Government.	Liter Jos Takon is
j.	Period of lease can be twenty five (20) years. The User Agency has to apply renewal proposal	Combined Under Taken is enclosed
-	before one year of expiry of lease with the State Forest Department	
k	The User Agency shall upload the compliance report in the web portal	Uploaded the compliance report in the web portal

Documents Charlen)
Photos

Block Development Officer Gummidipoondi

COMBINED UNDERTAKEN

Under Taken on .1.(vide Govt. of Tamilnadu condition.(d))

Additional Amount of Net Present Value of the diverted forest area if any becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Under Taken on .2.(vide Govt. of Tamilnadu condition.(f))

The linear avenue plantation will be raised on either side of the road to prevent further biotic interference at our own cost in consultation with the District Forest Officer concerned.

Under Taken on .3.(vide Govt. of Tamilnadu condition.(g))

The cost towards annual lease rent as fixed by the Forest Department at the time of sanction along with escalation for the forest land to be diverted of the above project in future for the entire project period.

Under Taken on .4.(vide Govt. of Tamilnadu condition.(h))

The total forest area utilised for the project shall not exceed 0.858 ha comprising the forest area to a length of 1430 m width is 6.00m.

Under Taken on .5.(vide Govt. of Tamilnadu condition.(i))

The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under any circumstances be transferred to any other agencies/department or person without prior approval of State Government.

Under Taken on .5.(vide Govt. of Tamilnadu condition.(j))

Period of lease can be twenty (20) years. The User Agency has to apply renewal proposal before one year of expiry of lease with the State Forest Department

Block Development Officer Gummidipoondi

GPS READING OF DEMARCATION STONE

		Latitude	Longitude
.No	Stone No.		80.05923
	0	13.37400	80.05919
	1	13.37392	80.05914
	2	13.37376	
	3	13.37357	80.05910
	3		80.05909
	4	13.37340	
	5	13.37319	80.05906
		42 27202	80.05906
	6	13.37303	
	7	13.37284	80.05901
**		13.37267	80.05900
	8		80.05901
).	9	13.37249	
1.	10	13.37230	80.05898
		13.37214	80.05895
2.	11		
3.	12	13.37195	80.05897
A	13	13.37176	80.05895
4.		13.37159	80.05894
5	14		
16.	15	13.37140	80.05896
	16	13.37123	80.05897
17.		13.37107	80.05893
18.	17		
19.	18	13.37089	80.05893
	19	13.37072	80.05892
20.		13.37050	80.05895
21.	20	£	V - W - W
22.	21	13.37035	80.05894
•	22	13.37015	80.05894
23.	- 7	13.36999	80.05892
24.	23		
25.	24	13.36977	80.05895

			80.05893
	25	13.36958	
	26	13.36943	80.05894
	27	13.36922	80.05895
	28	13.36908	80.05894
	7,0 4 _=	13.36890	80.05895
	29		80.05893
	30	13.36871	
2.	31	13.36850	80.05892
3.	32	13.36836	80.05889
4.	33	13.36816	80.05890
		13.36797	80.05889
35.	34		80.05879
36	35	13.36781	
37.	36	13.36774	80.05860
38.	37	13.36764	80.05843
39.	38	13.36755	80.05831
40.	39	13.36744	80.05814
41.	40	13.36737	80.05800
SR 1750	41	13.36726	80.05785
42.			80.05768
43. ~	42	13.36717	
44.	43	13.36710	80.05749
45.	44	13.36702	80.05733
46.	45	13.36693	80.05717
47.	46	13.36684	80.05700
48.	47	13.36675	80.05685
	48	13.36666	80.05669
49.		13.36657	Set decided
50	49		80.05654
51.	50	13.36648	80.05638

2.	51	13.36639	80.05621
3.	52	13.36631	80.05604
4.	53	13.36620	80.05585
5.	54	13.36612	80.05572
6.	55	13.36603	80.05555
7.	56	13.36595	80.05541
8.	57	13.36587	80.05524
9.	58	13.36578	80.05508
30	59	13.36568	80.05491
31.	60	13.36556	80.05478
62.	61	13.36551	80.05462
63.	62	13.36540	80.05444
64.	63	13.36535	80.05430
65.	64	13.36526	80.05414
66.	65	13.36517	80.05398
67	66	13.36507	80.05381
68.	67	13.36500	80.05364
69.	68	13.36485	80.05362
70.	69	13.36465	80.05363
71.	70	13.36447	80.05365
72.	71	13.36431	80.05371
73.	72	13.36413	80.05375

Block Development Officer
Gummidipoondi

AGENCY COPY

यूनियम वैक 🕠 Union Bank



Challan for collection of CAMPA fund

Date : 28-01-2023

Client Code.	CAM5087
Location.	TAMILNADU
Remitter Name.	BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER GUMMIDIPOONDI
PIFIApplication No.	6144426202
MoEFISG File No.	IN 051 2021
Address.	Kottakarai, Gummiidipoond Tiruvailur
Remitter Contact No. Email-id. Mobile No. Landline No.	gpdbdo Inlir@gmail.com 7402606149 44-27929257
Amount(in Rs)	739073/
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

2238 (202303 0277959)

trahilles should make matchine rease traps)
to process the transaction
Challan inherits on the micrograf states
INSTOOL
Enter the Remitter Name in Additional
Information 1
Enter the Remitter Residentification information 2

After making successful paymont, Bar Age

Note: After making the required payment through a syen after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy id to Email: feable@unionbankofindia.bank , epure

CAMPA MOEF CORY त्रुजियम तैक 🕜 Union Bank Shame Shame

Challen for collection of CAMPA fund

Date : 28-01-2023

Client Code.	CAM5087
	TAMILNADU
Location. Remitter Name.	BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER GUMMIDIPOONDS
Remitter Hallie	
PIF/Application No.	6144426202
MoEF/SG File No.	TN 061 2021
Address.	Kottakaral, GummiidipoondiTiruvallur
Remitter Contact No. timail-id. Mobile No. Landline No.	gpdbdo.tntir@gmail.com 7402606149 44-27929257
Amount(in Rs)	739073/-
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jailtta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

uint in Words. Seven Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand and inty-Three Rupees. Only

Branch Stamp 2238120230302 889591

यनियन वैक ऑफ इंडिया Branches should use CMS manu (FCS & CAPS) to processe sharper CMS (FC) (Inclia Challan should they be scopied spained

गुस्मिडिवडी शाखा of commission brough Branch i, if the payment status has not been updated ar challen with transaction date and reference ionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankc

Block Development Officer
Gummidipoondi Block

PHOTOS OF DEMARCATION STONE



Block Development Officer
Gummidipoond Block